word Cou
PLO S
"c sch

AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Special Order Request Yes
No Time

ľ	T	E	Μ	Ν	o .:	
			F	-1		

MEETING DATE Feb 18 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

:		CONSENT ITEMS
	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS

DEPARTMENT CTACE

Open Agenda

() Yes

(•) No

TITLE:

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Plantation General Hospital Limited Partnership d/b/a Plantation General Hospital

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the continuation agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Plantation General Hospital Limited Partnership d/b/a Plantation General Hospital. The contract period is January 9, 2015 through January 8, 2017.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Career and Technical Education high school and adult postsecondary students, district-wide, who are enrolled in Health Science Education Programs, participate in clinical learning experiences through contractual agreements with hospitals, nursing homes, and other healthcare related facilities. The continuation agreement with Plantation General Hospital Limited Partnership d/b/a Plantation General Hospital will provide clinical experiences necessary to meet Florida Department of Education mandated student performance standards. This agreement also addresses the requirements of regulatory agencies for students to qualify for certification/licensure examinations upon program completion. See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	n 🔘 Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	------------------------------------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Summary Explanation and Background	(2) Executive Summary	(3) Plantation General Hospital Agreement	(4) Plantation
Hospital Term of Agreement			

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			
	Name: Enid Valdez		Phone: 754-321-8444		
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:	Phone:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title					
Brian Kingsley - Acting Chief Academics Officer		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:			
Signature					
Brian G. Kingsley		By:			
2/6/2015, 3:36:27 PM	Λ		School Board Chair		
Electronic Signature					